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SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

1Does not include Advanced Professionals
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Doctor's - 
Research/
Scholarship

 Arts and Sciences 4,782 587 220 5,589 22

 Business 2,507 681 3,188 0

 Dentistry 15 1 296 312 103

 Education 1,040 597 79 18 1,734 0

 Engineering 842 457 99 1,398 3

 Graduate School 139 2 141 0

 Health Professions 1,019 882 79 203 44 2,227 14

 Joint Health Sciences 53 292 345 74

 Medicine 687 687 1,220

 Nursing 1,100 1,396 31 339 2,866 0

 Optometry 22 182 204 15

 Provost 1,221 50 1,271 0

 Public Health 338 353 57 17 765 2

 Grand Total 12,864 5,196 881 1,742 44 20,727 1,453

Graduate Total (Excluding DMD, 
MD, OD)

6,698

DMD, MD, OD Total 1,165
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Doctor's - 
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PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 2019 2020

+8.71%

+1.52%

3,188

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

MEDICINE

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST/ 
UNDECLARED**

PUBLIC HEALTH

5,294
5,589

1,708
1,734

287
312

1,426
1,398

171
141

2,174
2,227

308
345

687
687

2,662
2,866

210
204

1,503
1,271

751
765

+5.57%

–1.96%

–17.54%

+2.44%

+12.01%

–2.86%

–15.44%

NO CHANGE

+7.66%

+1.86%

ADV.  
PROFS.*

TOTAL INC. 
ADV. PROFS.*CHANGE FROM 2019

32
22

5,326
5,611

103
103

390
415

3
3

1,429
1,401

14
14

2,188
2,241

97
74

405
419

1,135
1,220

1,822
1,907

0
0

2,662
2,866

16
15

226
219

6
2

757
767

20,475
20,727 +1.23% 1,406

1,453
21,881
22,180

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized  
training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.
2020 Provost number includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS, now listed under Provost.

* 

**

TOTAL ENROLLED

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

–3.22%3,294
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2019 2020
Number of 

Students/Change
Percent Change

Arts and Sciences 5,294 5,589 295 5.57%

Business 3,294 3,188 -106 -3.22%

Dentistry 287 312 25 8.71%

Education 1,708 1,734 26 1.52%

Engineering 1,426 1,398 -28 -1.96%

Graduate School 171 141 -30 -17.54%

Health Professions 2,174 2,227 53 2.44%

Joint Health Sciences 308 345 37 12.01%

Medicine 687 687 0 0.00%

Nursing 2,662 2,866 204 7.66%

Optometry 210 204 -6 -2.86%

Provost 1,503 1,271 -232 -15.44%

Public Health 751 765 14 1.86%
Grand Total 20,475 20,727 252 1.23%
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